PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

FACSIMILE NUMBERS

Main Number

National Toll Free#
MDRS (TTY/Voice)
Building Security

Website:www.psc.state.md.us

COMMISSIONERS

Barve, Kumar
Baker, Benjamin
Scofield, Loretta
Suchman, Bonnie
Sydnor, Li

Hoover, Fred
Montgomery, Endia
Linton, Obi
Sydnor, Li
McLean, Chuck
Montgomery, Endia
MacDonald, Sophie

Leonard, Tori
Fueston, Kathy
Wiggins, Irene (Niki)
Borkoski, John
Foxworth, Alexis
Schreim, Morris

Davis, Ransom E. Ted
Oliver, Judy

Lynch, Deirdre
Glynn, Colin
Chen, Joey
English, Joseph
Herbert, Aaron
McCarthy, Amy
Shearin, Kimberly
Parker, Kimberly

Johnston, Andrew
Best, Amanda
Bergin, Jamie
Johnson, Tonya
Thomas, M. Sue
Dwyer, Cynthia
Forbes, Patricia
Tyler, Vincent
Iheanyiigwe *, Emeka
Schock, Kimberly
Dupree, Deborah
Robinson, Laura

Santiago-Mosier, Melanie

General Counsel, Office of

General Counsel, Office of

Executive Secretary, Office of

410-767-8000
1-800-492-0474
1-800-735-2258
Ext. 78246

Administration, 16th Floor
Tech Staff, Exe Director & Staff 17 Fl
CA D 15th Floor

PULJ, Eng, Acct,19th Floor
Transportation, 18th Floor
Office of General Counsel, 16th Floor
Office of General Counsel, 22nd Fl

*Emergency Telephone Numbers

*Emergency Telephone Numbers For Building Emergencies or Power Outages Only

410-333-6495
410-333-6086
410-333-6844
410-333-0884
410-333-6088
410-333-3802
410-333-1270

16th Floor

Chairman

Senior Commission Advisor
Special Assistant

Commissioner

Commissioner Executive Associate
Commissioner

Commissioner Executive Associate
Commissioner

Commissioner Executive Associate
Commissioner

Commissioner Executive Associate
Commission Advisor

Commission Advisor
Communications Director

Deputy Dir Leg Affairs&Comm
Director Legislative Affairs

Senior Commission Advisor

Senior Commission Advisor

Senior Commission Advisor

16th Floor

General Counsel
Management Associate

22nd Floor

Associate General Counsel
Associate General Counsel
Associate General Counsel
Asst. General Counsel
Asst. General Counsel
Asst. General Counsel
Asst. General Counsel
Secretary

16th Floor

78073

78017
72645
78017
78116
78116
78073
78073
78116
78116
78116
78073
78027
78035
78054
78072
78686
78059
78101
73556

78039
78039

78038

78038
78047
73762
78037
78091
78012
78001

Executive Secretary 78067
Deputy Executive Secretary 78096
Administrative Officer 78098
Administrative Officer 78381
Administrative Officer 78067
Administrative Specialist 78080
Administrative Specialist 78056
Administrator - Bldg Mgt,EEO,Fleet, Telecom 78133
Compliance Specialist 78003
Management Associate 78067
Receptionist 78068
Special Assistant 78078

Fiscal

Edwards, Stacey
Jackson, Carol
Collins, Phil

Olson, Elizabeth
Goodwin, Marquise
Martin, Heather

IT

Wu, Mars
Kewalramani, Madhu
Qi, Feng

Williams, Marty

Abidi, Khaled

Liu, Fang

Thomas, Donna

Bolton, Stephanie
Hurd, Linda
Grimes, Jason
Cox, Tyrease
Grant, Lavone
Jones, Alexandra
Casey, Charnel
Colburn, James
Smith, Chonta
Kownacki, Alex
Robinson, Karen
Itakpe *, Rosemary
Bhatti, Jill

Consumer Affairs Division

Public Utility Law Judge Division

16th Floor

Budget and Fiscal Director
Accountant

Agency Buyer

Fiscal Account Tech - AP
Fiscal Account Tech - AR
Procurement Officer

18th Floor

Director -Information Technology
Asst. Dir. Information Technology
Computer Support

Computer Support

Network Specialist

Programmer Analyst
Programmer/Analyst

15th Floor

Director

Assistant Director

CAD Attorney

Compliance and Enforcement Specialist
Compliance and Enforcement Specialist
Compliance and Enforcement Specialist
Dispute Resolution Specialist

Dispute Resolution Specialist

Dispute Resolution Specialist

Intake Specialist

Manager, Compliance Enforcement
Manager, Dispute Resolution

Office Secretary

17th Floor

78068

78090
78308
78009
78066
78040
78025

78068

78014
78074
78118
78119
78093
72285
72032

78046
78043
78786
71418
78029
78584
76602
78135
78129
78425
78084
72769
73584

78100

* Notary Public

Date Printed - January 21, 2026

Lawrence, Kristin Chief Public Utility Law Judge 78100
Berends, Kathleen Administrator 78125
Williams, Leatrice Management Associate 78100
Burke, Christine Public Utility Law Judge 78100
Grace, Jennifer Public Utility Law Judge 78100
Schaeffer, Amy Public Utility Law Judge 78100
Dep e of Budg

Duppins-Stokes, Tamar HR Specialist 78558
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ive Director

TECHNICAL STAFF

17th Floor

78052

Telecommunications, Gas and Water

17th Floor

Myers, Anthony
Phillips, Matthew
Debolt, Kathleen
VanderHeyden, Phillip
Savoy Allen, Monique

Smith, Jamie
Valcarenghi, David
Bittner, Nancy
Alexander, Tanyeka
Rielly, Mark

Shea, Lucy

Clifford, Elwin

Utility CyberSecurity

Abramovitz, Ben
Nieves, Christopher
Olakunle, Damilare

Engineering Division

Clementson, John

Dererie, Samrawit

Wilson, DeAndre
Austin, Roger
Bunch, Lytangia

Lo, Christopher
Weldekiros, Wossenu
Acosta, Carlos
Amroliwala, R.K.
Anyinam, Kobby
Emeaba, Kalu
Jaiyeola, Adesina
Tetteh, Samuel
Weber, Barbara
Tesfaye, Negussie
Shpigelman, Mikhail

Electricity

McAuliffe, Drew
Bowser, Brandon
Delgado, Erik
Fadeyi, Oladipo
Lee, Alex

Energy Analysis & Planning

Hurley, Daniel
Mosier, Kevin
Beirne, Samuel
Bittner, Nancy
Justi, Anson
Herbert, Charles
Jiang, Michael
Schlicht, Andrew
Shaw, Paige
Ugwa, Christine
Hoppock, David

Executive Director

Assistant Executive Director

Management Associate
Senior Policy Advisor
Solar

Accounting Investigations Division

Director

Assistant Director
Administrative Aide

Public Utility Auditor

Public Utility Auditor

Public Utility Auditor
Senior Public Utility Auditor

Cybersecurity Director
Cybersecurity Specialist
Cybersecurity Specialist

Assistant Chief Engineer
Safety

Manager - Grid Reliability
Modernization

Assistant Chief Engineer
Engineer - Distribution
Engineer - Distribution
Engineer - Distribution
Engineer - Distribution

17th Floor

19th Floor

19th Floor

- Gas Pipeline

and

- Distribution

Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety
Engineer - Gas Pipeline Saftey

Engineer - Metering

Director

Assistant Director
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist

Director

Assistant Director
Assistant Director Offsho
Administrative Aide

17th Floor

19th Floor

re Wind

Climate Policy and Impact Analyst

Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Senior Research Analyst

78052
78077
78052
78115
78011

78085

78018
78002
78085
78015
78243
78126
78019

78000

78242
76390

78111

78081

78051
78089
78244
78510
78082
78083
78079
78036
78113
78241
78075
71419
78131
78042

78052

74072
78021
78110
78026
78795

78085

78004
78926
78010
78085
78137
78120
78130
78045
78023
78044

* Notary Pub

lic

Manka, Alden
Thomas, Evan
Tiska, Lillian
Walton, Kamren

Staff Counsel, Office of

Spivak, Lloyd
Dean, Michael
Lundy, Kim
Albert, Kenneth
Gratz, Richard
Hall, Matthew
Herman, Ruthie
Purvis, Jennifer
Scherr, Harrison
Wilkerson, Chana

Transportation Division

Gorman, Mark
Roper, Scott
Stencil, Taneika
Bentley, Ashlee
McCray, Marcia
Aldon-Jackson, Jessica
Hall, Demetria
Haskins, Angelo
Nazir, Tariq
Scott, Airrion
Stone, Karen
Taliaferro, Albert
Taylor, Natalie
Tazwell, Munzio
Cully, Edward
Davis, Raymond
Leto, John
Brown, Stephen
Ocon, Steve
Stanton, Kenneth
Mitchell, Amira

Office of Peoples Counsel

Lapp, David
Fields, William
Bell, Juliana
Johnson, Rachel
Lugo, Bernarda
Bellamy, Paige
Byrd, Mark
Hawkins, Diamond
Hsu, Ryan

Lewis, Alexis
Lindenbaum, Isaak
Miller, Brock
Quslander, Jacob
Raisis, Pauline
Sammartino, Michael
Sussler, Philip
Szybist, Mark
Woods, Mollie
Zeichner, Nicole
McHugh, Nina
Ralbovsky, Carissa
Sapp, Nakesha
DeMaio, Sarah
Nieland, Brandi
Sears, Lori
Phillips, Donna
Oduro, Portia
Wylie, Pauline

Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist
Regulatory Economist

17th Floor

Staff Counsel

Deputy Staff Counsel
Office Secretary

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

Staff Attorney

18th Floor

Director

Assistant Director
Assistant Director
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist, For-Hire
Common Carrier Inspector
Common Carrier Inspector
Common Carrier Inspector
Investigator

Investigator

Investigator

Office Secretary

21st Floor

Peoples Counsel

Deputy Peoples Counsel
Deputy Peoples Counsel
Administrative Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel
Assistant Peoples Counsel

Chief of Staff

Chief Operating Officer
Consumer Assistance Intake Specialist
Deputy Operations Manager
Director of Consumer Assistance
Executive Assistant

Fiscal Specialist

Special Assistnt Peoples Connsel
Utility Services Case Manager

78007
78053
78071
78104

78123

78005
78149
78123
78086
78306
71029
78055
78057
74026
78008

78062
78060
78109
78022
78013
78183
71667
78369
78177
78092
78127
77923
78369
78117
78013
78013
78013
78128
78128
78128
78593

150

78162
78153
78165
76967
78875
73795
73908
76897
781170
78171
78152
78166
78160
74648
78157
78158
78154
76998
78173
76210
78329
78750
78155
78156
78172
78169
78185
76999
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