

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

Main Number 410-767-8000
 National Toll Free# 1-800-492-0474
 MDRS (TTY/Voice) 1-800-735-2258
 Building Security Ext. 78246

Website: www.psc.state.md.us

FACSIMILE NUMBERS		*Emergency Telephone Numbers
*Emergency Telephone Numbers For Building Emergencies or Power Outages Only		
Administration, 16th Floor		410-333-6495
Tech Staff, Exe Director & Staff 17 Fl		410-333-6086
CA D 15th Floor		410-333-6844
PULJ, Eng, Acct, 19th Floor		410-333-0884
Transportation, 18th Floor		410-333-6088
Office of General Counsel, 16th Floor		410-333-3802
Office of General Counsel, 22nd Fl		410-333-1270

COMMISSIONERS	16th Floor	78073	Fiscal	16th Floor	78068
Barve, Kumar	Chairman	78017	Edwards, Stacey	Budget and Fiscal Director	78090
Baker, Benjamin	Senior Commission Advisor	72645	Jackson, Carol	Accountant	78308
Scotfield, Loretta	Special Assistant	78017	Collins, Phil	Agency Buyer	78009
Suchman, Bonnie	Commissioner	78116	Olson, Elizabeth	Fiscal Account Tech - AP	78066
Sydnor, Li	Commissioner Executive Associate	78116	Goodwin, Marquise	Fiscal Account Tech - AR	78040
Hoover, Fred	Commissioner	78073	Martin, Heather	Procurement Officer	78025
Montgomery, Endia	Commissioner Executive Associate	78073	IT 18th Floor 78068		
Linton, Obi	Commissioner	78116	Wu, Mars	Director -Information Technology	78014
Sydnor, Li	Commissioner Executive Associate	78116	Kewalramani, Madhu	Asst. Dir. Information Technology	78074
McLean, Chuck	Commissioner	78116	Qi, Feng	Computer Support	78118
Montgomery, Endia	Commissioner Executive Associate	78073	Williams, Marty	Computer Support	78119
MacDonald, Sophie	Commission Advisor	78027	Abidi, Khaled	Network Specialist	78093
Santiago-Mosier, Melanie	Commission Advisor	78035	Liu, Fang	Programmer Analyst	72285
Leonard, Tori	Communications Director	78054	Thomas, Donna	Programmer/Analyst	72032
Fueston, Kathy	Deputy Dir Leg Affairs&Comm	78072	Consumer Affairs Division 15th Floor 78028		
Wiggins, Irene (Niki)	Director Legislative Affairs	78686	Bolton, Stephanie	Director	78046
Borkoski, John	Senior Commission Advisor	78059	Hurd, Linda	Assistant Director	78043
Foxworth, Alexis	Senior Commission Advisor	78101	Grimes, Jason	CAD Attorney	78786
Schreim, Morris	Senior Commission Advisor	73556	Cox, Tyrease	Compliance and Enforcement Specialist	71418
General Counsel, Office of 16th Floor 78039			Grant, Lavone	Compliance and Enforcement Specialist	78029
Davis, Ransom E. Ted	General Counsel	78039	Jones, Alexandra	Compliance and Enforcement Specialist	78584
Oliver, Judy	Management Associate	78039	Casey, Charnel	Dispute Resolution Specialist	76602
General Counsel, Office of 22nd Floor 78038			Colburn, James	Dispute Resolution Specialist	78135
Lynch, Deirdre	Associate General Counsel	78038	Smith, Chonta	Dispute Resolution Specialist	78129
Glynn, Colin	Associate General Counsel	78047	Kownacki, Alex	Intake Specialist	78425
Chen, Joey	Associate General Counsel	73762	Robinson, Karen	Manager, Compliance Enforcement	78084
English, Joseph	Asst. General Counsel	78037	Itakpe *, Rosemary	Manager, Dispute Resolution	72769
Herbert, Aaron	Asst. General Counsel	78091	Bhatti, Jill	Office Secretary	73584
McCarthy, Amy	Asst. General Counsel	78012	Public Utility Law Judge Division 17th Floor 78100		
Shearin, Kimberly	Asst. General Counsel	78001	Lawrence, Kristin	Chief Public Utility Law Judge	78100
Parker, Kimberly	Secretary	78038	Berends, Kathleen	Administrator	78125
Executive Secretary, Office of 16th Floor 78068			Williams, Leatrice	Management Associate	78100
Johnston, Andrew	Executive Secretary	78067	Burke, Christine	Public Utility Law Judge	78100
Best, Amanda	Deputy Executive Secretary	78096	Grace, Jennifer	Public Utility Law Judge	78100
Bergin, Jamie	Administrative Officer	78098	Schaeffer, Amy	Public Utility Law Judge	78100
Johnson, Tonya	Administrative Officer	78381	Department of Budget Management State Center		
Thomas, M. Sue	Administrative Officer	78067	Duppins-Stokes, Tamar	HR Specialist	78558
Dwyer, Cynthia	Administrative Specialist	78080			
Forbes, Patricia	Administrative Specialist	78056			
Tyler, Vincent	Administrator - Bldg Mgt,EEO,Fleet,Telecom	78133			
Iheanyiigwe *, Emeka	Compliance Specialist	78003			
Schock, Kimberly	Management Associate	78067			
Dupree, Deborah	Receptionist	78068			
Robinson, Laura	Special Assistant	78078			

TECHNICAL STAFF

Executive Director		17th Floor	78052	Telecommunications, Gas and Water		17th Floor	78052
Myers, Anthony	Executive Director		78052	Manka, Alden	Regulatory Economist		78007
Phillips, Matthew	Assistant Executive Director		78077	Thomas, Evan	Regulatory Economist		78053
Debolt, Kathleen	Management Associate		78052	Tiska, Lillian	Regulatory Economist		78071
VanderHeyden, Phillip	Senior Policy Advisor		78115	Walton, Kamren	Regulatory Economist		78104
Savoy Allen, Monique	Solar		78011				
Accounting Investigations Division		17th Floor	78085	Staff Counsel, Office of		17th Floor	78123
Smith, Jamie	Director		78018	Spivak, Lloyd	Staff Counsel		78005
Valcarengi, David	Assistant Director		78002	Dean, Michael	Deputy Staff Counsel		78149
Bittner, Nancy	Administrative Aide		78085	Lundy, Kim	Office Secretary		78123
Alexander, Tanyeka	Public Utility Auditor		78015	Albert, Kenneth	Staff Attorney		78086
Rielly, Mark	Public Utility Auditor		78243	Gratz, Richard	Staff Attorney		78306
Shea, Lucy	Public Utility Auditor		78126	Hall, Matthew	Staff Attorney		71029
Clifford, Elwin	Senior Public Utility Auditor		78019	Herman, Ruthie	Staff Attorney		78055
				Purvis, Jennifer	Staff Attorney		78057
				Scherr, Harrison	Staff Attorney		74026
				Wilkerson, Chana	Staff Attorney		78008
Utility CyberSecurity		19th Floor	78000	Transportation Division		18th Floor	78128
Abramovitz, Ben	Cybersecurity Director		78242	Gorman, Mark	Director		78062
Nieves, Christopher	Cybersecurity Specialist		76390	Roper, Scott	Assistant Director		78060
Olakunle, Damilare	Cybersecurity Specialist		78145	Stencil, Taneika	Assistant Director		78109
				Bentley, Ashlee	Administrative Officer		78022
Engineering Division		19th Floor	78000	McCray, Marcia	Administrative Officer		78013
Clementson, John	Assistant Chief Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78111	Aldon-Jackson, Jessica	Administrative Specialist		78183
Dererie, Samrawit	Manager - Grid Reliability and Modernization		78081	Hall, Demetria	Administrative Specialist		71667
Wilson, DeAndre	Assistant Chief Engineer - Distribution		78051	Haskins, Angelo	Administrative Specialist		78369
Austin, Roger	Engineer - Distribution		78089	Nazir, Tariq	Administrative Specialist		78177
Bunch, Lytangia	Engineer - Distribution		78244	Scott, Airrion	Administrative Specialist		78092
Lo, Christopher	Engineer - Distribution		78510	Stone, Karen	Administrative Specialist		78127
Weldekiros, Wossenu	Engineer - Distribution		78082	Taliaferro, Albert	Administrative Specialist		77923
Acosta, Carlos	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78083	Taylor, Natalie	Administrative Specialist		78369
Amroliwala, R.K.	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78079	Tazwell, Munzio	Administrative Specialist, For-Hire		78117
Anyinam, Kobby	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78036	Cully, Edward	Common Carrier Inspector		78013
Emeaba, Kalu	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78113	Davis, Raymond	Common Carrier Inspector		78013
Jaiyeola, Adesina	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78241	Leto, John	Common Carrier Inspector		78013
Tetteh, Samuel	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78075	Brown, Stephen	Investigator		78128
Weber, Barbara	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		71419	Ocon, Steve	Investigator		78128
Tesfaye, Negussie	Engineer - Gas Pipeline Safety		78131	Stanton, Kenneth	Investigator		78128
Shpigelman, Mikhail	Engineer - Metering		78042	Mitchell, Amira	Office Secretary		78593
Electricity		17th Floor	78052	Office of Peoples Counsel		21st Floor	78150
McAuliffe, Drew	Director		74072	Lapp, David	Peoples Counsel		78162
Bowser, Brandon	Assistant Director		78021	Fields, William	Deputy Peoples Counsel		78153
Delgado, Erik	Regulatory Economist		78110	Bell, Juliana	Deputy Peoples Counsel		78165
Fadeyi, Oladipo	Regulatory Economist		78026	Johnson, Rachel	Administrative Assistant		76967
Lee, Alex	Regulatory Economist		78795	Lugo, Bernarda	Administrative Assistant		78875
				Bellamy, Paige	Assistant Peoples Counsel		73795
Energy Analysis & Planning		19th Floor	78085	Byrd, Mark	Assistant Peoples Counsel		73908
Hurley, Daniel	Director		78004	Hawkins, Diamond	Assistant Peoples Counsel		76897
Mosier, Kevin	Assistant Director		78926	Hsu, Ryan	Assistant Peoples Counsel		781170
Beirne, Samuel	Assistant Director Offshore Wind		78010	Lewis, Alexis	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78171
Bittner, Nancy	Administrative Aide		78085	Lindenbaum, Isaak	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78152
Justi, Anson	Climate Policy and Impact Analyst		78137	Miller, Brock	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78166
Herbert, Charles	Regulatory Economist		78120	Ouslander, Jacob	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78160
Jiang, Michael	Regulatory Economist		78130	Raisis, Pauline	Assistant Peoples Counsel		74648
Schlicht, Andrew	Regulatory Economist		78045	Sammartino, Michael	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78157
Shaw, Paige	Regulatory Economist		78023	Sussler, Philip	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78158
Ugwa, Christine	Regulatory Economist		78044	Szybist, Mark	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78154
Hoppock, David	Senior Research Analyst			Woods, Mollie	Assistant Peoples Counsel		76998
				Zeichner, Nicole	Assistant Peoples Counsel		78173
				McHugh, Nina	Chief of Staff		76210
				Ralbovsky, Carissa	Chief Operating Officer		78329
				Sapp, Nakesha	Consumer Assistance Intake Specialist		78750
				DeMaio, Sarah	Deputy Operations Manager		78155
				Nieland, Brandi	Director of Consumer Assistance		78156
				Sears, Lori	Executive Assistant		78172
				Phillips, Donna	Fiscal Specialist		78169
				Oduro, Portia	Special Assisnt Peoples Connsel		78185
				Wylie, Pauline	Utility Services Case Manager		76999